



# SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED

CIN -L31501HR1973PLC007543

2nd Floor, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110 008 (India)

Ph.: +91-11-25810093-96, 47108000 Fax : +91-11-25789560

E-mail : cs@surya.in Website : www.surya.co.in

SRL/24-25/07

May 15, 2024

**The Secretary**  
**The Stock Exchange, Mumbai**  
**MUMBAI - 400 001**  
**Scrip Code: 500336**

**The Manager (Listing Department)**  
**The National stock Exchange of India Ltd**  
**Mumbai – 400 051**  
**NSE Symbol: SURYAROSNI**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)**

Dear Madam / Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby enclose e-copies of newspaper advertisement published on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 regarding extract of the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 as approved by Board at its meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2024, in following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard (English Edition) – New Delhi, Mumbai**
- 2. Business Standard (Hindi Edition) – Chandigarh**
- 3. Economic Times (English Edition) – New Delhi**

Further, we wish to inform you that apart from the above said publication, the said newspaper advertisement is also published on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 in Economic Times (English), Business Standard- (English) & Business Standard (Hindi) – All Editions also.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company [www.surya.co.in](http://www.surya.co.in)

**The date and time of occurrence of the event is 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 at 10:00 A.M.**

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully  
**For Surya Roshni Limited**

**B. B. SINGAL**  
**CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY**

**Enclosed: as above**

# SC to Patanjali: File affidavit on recall of ads

**BHAVINI MISHRA**  
New Delhi, 14 May

The Supreme Court on Tuesday reserved its order in the ongoing contempt proceedings against yoga guru Ramdev, his aide Balkrishna and Patanjali Ayurved in the misleading advertisements case.

The court's move came after counsel appearing for the firm sought three weeks to file an affidavit on the steps being taken to recall advertisements of its products whose licenses have been suspended and also for recalling medicines that have been sent for stocking.

The court had earlier pulled up the Uttarakhand State Licensing Authority (SLA) after which it had suspended the licences of 14

products of Patanjali and its sister firm Divya Pharmacy.

The state government also filed a criminal complaint against the company, Acharya Balkrishna, and Baba Ramdev under the Drugs and Magic Remedies (Objectionable Advertisements) Act 1954.

During the hearing, the bench of justices Hima Kohli and Ahsanuddin Amanullah also expressed its displeasure with the apology given by the President of the Indian Medical Association (IMA), Dr RV Asokan, for his remarks in an interview over certain observations made by the court.

Justice Kohli said Asokan "can't sit on the couch giving an interview to the press and lampooning the court."



## Patanjali Foods Q4 profit falls on higher expenses

Patanjali Foods reported a 22 per cent fall in fourth-quarter profit on Tuesday, as sluggish demand dragged overall sales down in its mainstay edible oils business amid a surge in expenses. The Ruchi Gold oil maker's profit fell to ₹206 crore for the quarter ended March 31, from ₹264 crore a year earlier. Higher prices of everyday items like milk and wheat flour have slowed demand for consumer goods in rural India, causing people to cut back their spending on other essentials as well as discretionary items. However, the firm said it is optimistic about an increase in rural demand in the upcoming quarters.

REUTERS

# Cipla promoters to sell ₹2,637 cr stake via block deals

Members of Hamied family, including Samina Hamied, Shirin Hamied, and Okasa Pharma Pvt, are planning to sell 2.53 per cent stake in Cipla on Wednesday via block deals to raise upto ₹2,637 crore, according to terms of the transaction. The shares are offered at a price range of ₹1289.5 to ₹1357.35 a share offering a maximum of 5 per cent discount to Tuesday's closing price.

BS REPORTER

## IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Year ended		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	511.44	528.77	595.93	2,162.86	2,242.68	511.44	528.77	595.94	2,162.86	2,242.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	37.77	32.24	87.53	182.64	189.49	37.20	32.09	87.04	181.65	188.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	37.77	32.24	87.53	182.64	189.49	37.20	32.09	87.04	181.65	188.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	28.19	23.23	65.27	135.42	139.98	27.62	23.08	64.78	134.43	139.14
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	28.50	23.34	66.06	134.13	139.78	27.93	23.19	65.57	133.14	138.94
6	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	1,552.62	1,553.47	1,447.84	1,552.62	1,447.84	1,552.80	1,554.22	1,449.01	1,552.80	1,449.01
8	Earning per equity share of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for the year ended 31-Mar-2024 & 31-Mar-2023)										
	Basic and Diluted ₹	4.80	3.96	11.11	23.07	23.84	4.71	3.93	11.03	22.90	23.70

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th May 2024.

**By Order of the Board**  
**For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Vikas Gupta**  
**Joint Managing Director**  
DIN: 07198109

Place: Ludhiana  
Date: 14th May 2024

Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab  
Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)  
CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com

## ADMISSIONS OPEN - 2024

PROGRAMMES OFFERED

**B.TECH PROGRAMMES - MAJORS**

- Computer Science and Engineering (CSE)
- CSE (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)
- CSE (Blockchain)
- CSE (Cyber Security)
- CSE (Data Analytics)
- CSE (Software Engineering)
- CSE and Business Systems (in collaboration with TCS)
- Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE)
- ECE (Embedded Systems)
- ECE (VLSI)
- Mechanical Engineering
- Mechanical Engineering (Automotive Design)
- Mechanical Engineering (Robotics)

**B.Tech. Minors / Specializations / Double Major within 4 Years**

**Eligibility Criteria:** Admission based on VITEEE Rank and should have secured a minimum aggregate of 60% in Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics in the qualifying examination (+2/Intermediate)

**5-YEAR INTEGRATED PROGRAMMES**

- M.Tech Software Engineering
- M.Tech CSE (In collaboration with Virtusa)

**Eligibility Criteria:** A pass in Higher Secondary Examination or its equivalent examination with 65% aggregate in Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics (PCM)

**VITEEE ONLINE COUNSELLING DATES**

Phase-1: 07-05-2024 to 08-05-2024 (Rank : 1 - 20000)  
Phase-2: 18-05-2024 to 19-05-2024 (Rank : 20001 - 45000)  
Phase-3: 29-05-2024 to 30-05-2024 (Rank : 45001 - 70000)  
Phase-4: 09-06-2024 to 10-06-2024 (Rank : 70001 - 100000)  
Phase-5: 20-06-2024 to 21-06-2024 (Rank : More than 1 Lakh)

**HIGHLIGHTS**

**14000+** Students from 27 States 5 Uts 10 Countries

**2+2** Study option in Universities abroad

**406** Super Dream\* & Dream\*\* Offers

**500+** Patents Published

**100+** MoU's with Industry Partners

**NON ENGINEERING PROGRAMMES**

- B.B.A
- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)
- B.Sc. - M.Sc. Data Science
- B.A. - M.A. Public Services
- B.Com. (Finance)
- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

**Eligibility Criteria for Non Engg Programmes:** Admission based on Personal Interview and 55% in +2/Intermediate

**For Law Programme:** Admission based on Personal Interview and 45% in +2/Intermediate

For more details about Non Engineering programs, please visit:  
<https://vitap.ac.in/ug-pg-admissions-2024/>  
Limited Seats available

**Extended Date for Non Engineering Programmes Admissions 31<sup>st</sup> May 2024**

**PG PROGRAMMES**

- M.Tech. (VLSI Design)
- M.Sc. Chemistry
- M.Sc. Data Science
- M.Sc. Physics

**Eligibility Criteria:** Admission based on VITMEE Rank and the Undergraduates should have secured a minimum aggregate of 60% for applying PG programme

**Ph.D PROGRAMMES**

Engineering | Sciences | Management  
Commerce | Law | Humanities | Languages

Scan for non engineering programmes info

VIT-AP University, Beside AP Secretariat, Near Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh-522241  
admission@vitap.ac.in | 08632370444 | 7901091283 / 7901311658  
www.vitap.ac.in | vitap.university | vitap.university | vit-ap | VITAPUniversity | VITAP

## Extract of audited financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March 2024

₹ in lakhs (except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	67,303	90,208	60,144	2,80,655	2,47,981
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,199)	3,688	(5,158)	(13,050)	(1,301)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,199)	3,688	(5,158)	(13,050)	(1,301)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,892)	2,823	(3,696)	(9,676)	(785)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,755)	2,817	(3,718)	(9,612)	(720)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,978	1,978	1,977	1,978	1,977
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				72,721	82,923
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic (₹)	(19.68)	14.28	(18.70)	(48.93)	(3.97)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(19.68)	14.20	(18.70)	(48.93)	(3.97)

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website - www.vmart.co.in.  
The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 14th May, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of V-Mart Retail Ltd.  
Sd/-  
**Lalit Agarwal**  
**Managing Director**  
DIN: 00900900

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 14th May, 2024

**V-MART RETAIL LIMITED**

Regd. Off.- 610-611, Guru Ram Das Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092  
Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016  
Tel.: 0124-4640030; Fax: 0124-4640046; Email: cs@vmart.co.in; Website: www.vmart.co.in; CIN- L51909DL2002PLC163727

## Another testament to growth and market leadership

50 YEARS OF TRUST

APPLIANCES

FANS

LIGHTING

CONSUMER LIGHTING

PROFESSIONAL LIGHTING

PVC PIPES

GI PIPES

GP PIPES

STEEL PIPES

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2024.**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	2,08,047	2,15,133	7,80,927	7,99,671
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,935	21,529	44,499	45,925
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,935	21,529	44,499	45,925
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,392	15,558	32,916	33,552
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10,278	15,528	32,785	33,509
6. Equity Share Capital	5,424	5,381	5,424	5,381
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve).			2,11,215	1,80,978
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) in Rs.				
1. Basic:	9.61	14.52	30.51	31.39
2. Diluted:	9.55	14.30	30.25	30.83

**Note**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.surya.co.in.

2. The Key Standalone Financial Information is as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	2,08,038	2,15,119	7,80,852	7,99,595
2. Profit before tax	13,931	21,523	44,460	45,893
3. Profit after tax	10,388	15,554	32,886	33,528

For Surya Roshni Limited  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Surya**  
**Managing Director**  
DIN: 00515803  
New Delhi, May 14, 2024

Regd. Office: Prakash Nagar, Sankhol, Bhadrachalam, Haryana - 124507  
Corp. Office: 2nd Floor, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008  
CIN No.: L31501HR1973PLC007543, Tel.: +91-11-47108000  
Website: www.surya.co.in, Email: investorgrivances@sroshni.com

# SC to Patanjali: File affidavit on recall of ads

BHAVINI MISHRA  
New Delhi, 14 May

The Supreme Court on Tuesday reserved its order in the ongoing contempt proceedings against yoga guru Ramdev, his aide Balkrishna and Patanjali Ayurved in the misleading advertisements case. The court's move came after counsel appearing for the firm sought three weeks to file an affidavit on the steps being taken to recall advertisements of its products whose licenses have been suspended and also for recalling medicines that have been sent for stocking. The court had earlier pulled up the Uttarakhand State Licensing Authority (SLA) after which it had suspended the licences of 14

products of Patanjali and its sister firm Divya Pharmacy. The state government also filed a criminal complaint against the company, Acharya Balkrishna, and Baba Ramdev under the Drugs and Magic Remedies (Objectionable Advertisements) Act 1954. During the hearing, the bench of justices Hima Kohli and Ahsanuddin Amanullah also expressed its displeasure with the apology given by the President of the Indian Medical Association (IMA), Dr RV Asokan, for his remarks in an interview over certain observations made by the court. Justice Kohli said Asokan "can't sit on the couch giving an interview to the press and lambasting the court."

## Patanjali Foods Q4 profit falls on higher expenses

Patanjali Foods reported a 22 per cent fall in fourth-quarter profit on Tuesday, as sluggish demand dragged overall sales down in its mainstay edible oils business amid a surge in expenses. The Ruchi Gold oil maker's profit fell to ₹206 crore for the quarter ended March 31, from ₹264 crore a year earlier. Higher prices of everyday items like milk and wheat flour have slowed demand for consumer goods in rural India, causing people to cut back their spending on other essentials as well as discretionary items. However, the firm said it is optimistic about an increase in rural demand in the upcoming quarters.

REUTERS


# Cipla promoters to sell ₹2,637 cr stake via block deals

Members of Hamied family, including Samina Hamied, Shirin Hamied, and Okasa Pharma Pvt, are planning to sell 2.53 per cent stake in

Cipla on Wednesday via block deals to raise upto ₹2,637 crore, according to terms of the transaction. The shares are offered at a

price range of ₹1289.5 to ₹1357.35 a share offering a maximum of 5 per cent discount to Tuesday's closing price.

BS REPORTER



## IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	511.44	528.77	595.93	2,162.86	2,242.68	511.44	528.77	595.94	2,162.86	2,242.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	37.77	32.24	87.53	182.64	189.49	37.20	32.09	87.04	181.65	188.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	37.77	32.24	87.53	182.64	189.49	37.20	32.09	87.04	181.65	188.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	28.19	23.23	65.27	135.42	139.98	27.62	23.08	64.78	134.43	139.14
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	28.50	23.34	66.06	134.13	139.78	27.93	23.19	65.57	133.14	138.94
6	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	1,552.62	1,553.47	1,447.84	1,552.62	1,447.84	1,552.80	1,554.22	1,449.01	1,552.80	1,449.01
8	Earning per equity share of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for the year ended 31-Mar-2024 & 31-Mar-2023)										
	Basic and Diluted ₹	4.80	3.96	11.11	23.07	23.84	4.71	3.93	11.03	22.90	23.70


**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th May 2024.

**By Order of the Board**  
For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited  
Sd/-  
Vikas Gupta  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN: 07198109


Place: Ludhiana  
Date: 14th May 2024

Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab  
Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)  
CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com



## VIT-AP UNIVERSITY

Apply Knowledge. Improve Life!



### ADMISSIONS OPEN - 2024

#### PROGRAMMES OFFERED

**B.TECH PROGRAMMES - MAJORS**

- Computer Science and Engineering (CSE)
- CSE (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)
- CSE (Blockchain)
- CSE (Cyber Security)
- CSE (Data Analytics)
- CSE (Software Engineering)
- CSE and Business Systems (in collaboration with TCS)
- Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE)
- ECE (Embedded Systems)
- ECE (VLSI)
- Mechanical Engineering
- Mechanical Engineering (Automotive Design)
- Mechanical Engineering (Robotics)

**B.Tech. Minors / Specializations / Double Major within 4 Years**

**Eligibility Criteria:** Admission based on VITEEE Rank and should have secured a minimum aggregate of 60% in Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics in the qualifying examination (+2/Intermediate)

**5-YEAR INTEGRATED PROGRAMMES**

- M.Tech Software Engineering
- M.Tech CSE (In collaboration with Virtusa)

**Eligibility Criteria:** A pass in Higher Secondary Examination or its equivalent examination with 65% aggregate in Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics (PCM)

**VITEEE ONLINE COUNSELLING DATES**

Phase-1: 07-05-2024 to 08-05-2024 (Rank : 1 - 20000)  
Phase-2: 18-05-2024 to 19-05-2024 (Rank : 20001 - 45000)  
Phase-3: 29-05-2024 to 30-05-2024 (Rank : 45001 - 70000)  
Phase-4: 09-06-2024 to 10-06-2024 (Rank : 70001 - 100000)  
Phase-5: 20-06-2024 to 21-06-2024 (Rank : More than 1 Lakh)

**HIGHLIGHTS**

- 14000+ Students from 27 States 5 Ut's 10 Countries
- 2+2 3+1 Study option in Universities abroad
- 406 Super Dream\* & Dream\*\* Offers
- 500+ Patents Published
- 100+ MoU's with Industry Partners

**NON ENGINEERING PROGRAMMES**

- B.B.A
- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)
- B.Sc. - M.Sc. Data Science
- B.A. - M.A. Public Services
- B.Com. (Finance)
- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

**Eligibility Criteria for Non Engg Programmes:** Admission based on Personal Interview and 55% in +2/Intermediate

**For Law Programme:** Admission based on Personal Interview and 45% in +2/Intermediate

For more details about Non Engineering programmes, please visit:  
<https://vitap.ac.in/ug-pg-admissions-2024/>  
Limited Seats available

Scan for non engineering programmes info

**Extended Date for Non Engineering Programmes Admissions**  
31<sup>st</sup> May 2024

**PG PROGRAMMES**

- M.Tech. (VLSI Design)
- M.Sc. Chemistry
- M.Sc. Data Science
- M.Sc. Physics

**Eligibility Criteria:** Admission based on VITMEE Rank and the Undergraduates should have secured a minimum aggregate of 60% for applying PG programme

**Ph.D PROGRAMMES**  
Engineering | Sciences | Management  
Commerce | Law | Humanities | Languages

VIT-AP University, Beside AP Secretariat, Near Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh-522241  
admission@vitap.ac.in | 08632370444 | 7901091283 / 7901311658  
www.vitap.ac.in | vitap.university | vitap.university | vit-ap | VITAPUniversity | VITAP

11th Global Edition

## WORLD CX SUMMIT & AWARDS

A DATE Initiative

22 May 2024

Event by trescon

THE LEELA - MUMBAI

**SPEAKERS INCLUDE**



**RAJESH DOGRA**  
Chief Customer Experience Officer, Air India



**DIGAMBER BAHUGUNA**  
Chief Experience Officer, Airtel Business



**RAVI KUMAR MAJUMDAR**  
Chief General Manager & Chief Customer Experience Officer, State Bank of India



**SANKET NARKAR**  
Chief Marketing Officer, Physics Wallah



**PRIYAA SUNDARAAM**  
Vice President of Customer Experience and Fulfillment, Cleartrip



**ABHIJIT DEY**  
Vice President & Product Head, Axis Bank



**ASHUTOSH SHARMA**  
Head of Product and Business, Kore.ai



**NIKHIL ASOPA**  
Senior Vice President & Head Customer Service, Tata Digital

**PARTNERS**

LEAD PARTNER



PLATINUM PARTNER



GOLD PARTNER



OFFICIAL PRINT MEDIA PARTNER



BRONZE PARTNER




#TresconCX



## SURYA

Another testament to growth and market leadership



Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2024.

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	2,08,047	2,15,133	7,80,927	7,99,671
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,935	21,529	44,499	45,925
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,935	21,529	44,499	45,925
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,392	15,558	32,916	33,552
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10,278	15,528	32,785	33,509
6. Equity Share Capital	5,424	5,381	5,424	5,381
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve).			2,11,215	1,80,978
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) in Rs.				
1. Basic:	9.61	14.52	30.51	31.39
2. Diluted:	9.55	14.30	30.25	30.83

**Note**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.surya.co.in.
- The Key Standalone Financial Information is as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	2,08,038	2,15,119	7,80,852	7,99,595
2. Profit before tax	13,931	21,523	44,460	45,893
3. Profit after tax	10,388	15,554	32,886	33,528

**SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Prakash Nagar, Sankhol, Bhadurgarh, Haryana - 124507  
Corp. Office: 2nd Floor, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008  
CIN No.: L31501HR1973PLC007543, Tel.: +91-11-47108000  
Website: www.surya.co.in, Email-Id: investorgrivances@sroshni.com

For Surya Roshni Limited Sd/-  
Vinay Surya  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00515803  
New Delhi, May 14, 2024



APPLIANCES



FANS



LIGHTING



CONSUMER LIGHTING



PROFESSIONAL LIGHTING



PVC PIPES



GI PIPES



GP PIPES



STEEL PIPES



# Africa Biz Weighs on Airtel's Q4 Net Profit

India revenue rises 13% to ₹28,513 crore during the quarter from a year-ago period

By Bureau

New Delhi: Bharti Airtel's consolidated fourth-quarter net profit of ₹6.01 Bn is up 14% from ₹5.26 Bn a year ago. The gain was hit by devaluation of the Nigerian naira. In India operations, driven by its mobile phone services unit, post-pandemic momentum and the lack of strong growth in 4G and 5G users, who peaked in 2022.

The nation's second-largest telecom operator consolidated net profit for the March quarter, after factoring in an exceptional charge of ₹580.2 crore, of ₹2,071.8 crore, which missed estimates as analysts had pegged at ₹2,250 crore. Quarterly consolidated net profit, before exceptional items, stood at ₹2,564.6 crore.

"Consolidated performance was impacted primarily by the devaluation of the Nigerian naira. QoQ we added 1.9 million annualized subscribers and achieved an industry leading ARPU coverage recovery of 20%," Airtel managing director Gopal Mehta said in a statement Tuesday. "One of the key drivers of Airtel's strong performance was our ability to continue to expand our footprint in emerging markets while maintaining our focus on digitalising Airtel and ensuring we remain a leading operator in the region." At the same time, our operations in emerging markets continue to remain robust as we focus on digitalising Airtel and ensuring we remain a leading operator in the region. The fiscal result also benefited from a 2.5% increase in our quarterly fixed cost and a 2.5% increase in our quarterly equity share.

## India Biz

ARPU UP 2.5% QOQ IN 2023

Avg data consumption per user per month up 2.8% QOQ to 22.5 GB  
Avg voice usage per customer per month up 2.8% to 1,158 minutes

Prepaid user base up 8.1% to 1.39 billion users  
4G/5G users up 3.2% QOQ to 255 million

MOBILE SERVICES CUSTOMER BASE INCREASED UP 2% TO 520.25M



The stock ended flat at ₹3,330 Tuesday on the BSE. For target coverage, see our research on the page 13.

earlier in the fiscal fourth quarter to ₹2,564.6 crore.

Its 8% sequential 14% sequential and 10% sequential growth in ARPU — a key performance indicator in telecom — continued to drive growth and a pick-up in 3G-to-4G upgrades. For Airtel, this is the 10th successive quarter in black after an outright loss in 2022. Last month, rival Bharti Airtel reported a 25.5% increase in net profit for the March quarter from the year earlier to ₹5.87 crore on 11% growth in revenue from operations to ₹23,350 crore. It added 1.9 million subscribers in the same month period, taking its total subscriber base to 49.8 million as of end March, Airtel was flat at ₹11.7.

In the last-ended quarter, Airtel added 4.6 million mobile users to add with ₹26.56 million subscribers in the same month period in India. Monthly churn fell to 2.4% from 2.9% in the preceding quarter despite smaller mobile services across its 52 circles after the hike in peak prepaid rates.

"Bharti Airtel's consolidated Q4 FY24 earnings numbers, weighed down by Africa currency settings, do not adequately reflect the otherwise impressive operating performance that its India unit has turned in, ensuring robust mobile broadband user additions, higher data usage levels and sequential ARPU growth," said Mihesh Upad, director of telecom consultancy Com First India. Airtel reported 11.5% growth in average revenue per user (ARPU) to ₹264.68 from the year earlier, higher than 22 GB in the December quarter. Voice usage per subscriber rose 2.2% from the year earlier and 2.8% sequentially to 1,148 minutes.

FOR FULL REPORT, GO TO [www.economicstimes.com](http://www.economicstimes.com)

# INDIAN AEROSPACE PLAYERS BET ON BIG ORDER BOOK Parts Cos Seek Biz Class Upgrade on Local Plane Orders

Ardian Majeed  
@ardianmajeed

New Delhi: Homegrown aerospace manufacturers are counting on a booming order book from Indian airlines to get more business from global firms such as Airbus and Boeing. And they also want a helping hand from the government through a policy push.

"We have to be in line with what our government is doing in India. It has to be a 50% share of the order book, it should also have a 50% procurement share — it's a fair ask," said Arvind Mehta, chairman of components maker Jyoti Aerospace, which is one of the top suppliers to Airbus.

Indigo, Air India and Akasa currently have an order book of about 1,700 aircraft from Airbus and Boeing, aviation consultancy firm CA-Ph said. That will increase to as much as 2,600 by March 2025.

Majumdar said, however, which clocked revenue of ₹1,000 crore in FY23, is getting new contracts as suppliers to other regions are unable to keep up with demand.

"Multiple suppliers are struggling to keep up with the new capacity demand which customers are facing. Definitely our flow of work has increased tremendously this year as new orders are starting to roll in," he said.

Majumdar said a policy push by the government is needed to boost MRO in India in aerospace. "A lot of countries in the Middle East

have a policy which makes them restricting locally. The government needs to do something to increase Indian supply. We don't need a mandate, we just need to provide India," he said.

The jump in order book has prompted global aerospace suppliers to beef up sourcing in India.

Indian aerospace manufacturers got a boost when Air India ordered plane and Airbus was asked to increase the global book of suppliers to Airbus in the state.

Airbus CEO Guillaume Faury said that the company is growing the relationship it has with more Indian partners as suppliers for its IT, engineering and production.

"In terms of activities, in terms of sourcing, in terms of orders, in terms of headcount over there, we'll soon have 3,000 Airbus employees in India. So, I think it will be the case by 2025, roughly. So you see that it's very significant," Faury said analysts last month.

Airbus is partnering with the Tata Group's Tata Aircraft Assembly Ltd to build helicopters in the country. Dynamics Technologies, which recently won a contract from Airbus to manufacture all doors for the A320 family of aircraft, said India, due to its large pool of engineers, will be a favourable choice for global manufacturers. Dynamics is the lead supplier for the flap track lever assembly for the A320 family of aircraft. "We are expanding and you're sitting on top of a young, skilled population over here. This is a massive opportunity at a macro level for us and you have to just visualise what this means," said Udaynar Mathura, CEO of Dynamics.

FOR FULL REPORT, GO TO [www.economicstimes.com](http://www.economicstimes.com)

## Murugappa-TII JV Tivolt to Launch EVs

Chennai: TIVOLT Electric Vehicles, a joint venture between the diversified conglomerate the Murugappa Group and TII Group, has been set up to launch commercial vehicles under the Murugappa Electric brand, the company said. The launch of the eSCV is expected to bring about a significant change in mobility, as well as a new mobility ecosystem. The development of the eSCV would be a combination of on-board research and development, a company statement said.

"Murugappa Electric represents our commitment to enhancing the mobility ecosystem through electric vehicle technology, ushering in a new era of growth and innovation for us. The electric vehicle industry is experiencing an exciting phase of development, not only in India but globally. We have dedicated our resources and time to developing this product and are looking forward to the customer response upon its launch in coming months," said Tivolt co-founders Balaji Kumar and Vigneshwaran. View Chairman Vigneshwaran said.

TII Clean Mobility is a subsidiary of TII Group, a leading provider of smart cities for the world. It is also a leading provider of smart cities for the world. It is also a leading provider of smart cities for the world. It is also a leading provider of smart cities for the world. It is also a leading provider of smart cities for the world.

## Digital India Sparks Rush for New-age Software Engineers

Demand for such techies across IT & non-IT sectors may jump 22% in 2025 against 17% in 2023; AI, robotics & data science most sought after expertise

Rica Bhattacharya  
@ricabhattacharya

Manit: Despite a slump in the tech job market and volatile ending skills going out of vogue, demand for software engineers remains robust. Emerging technologies such as AI, ML, and automation are driving the demand for skilled talent. An estimated 40 lakh additional jobs for skilled engineers will be created in the next six months to keep pace with the expanding demand amid rapid digitalisation across both core and non-tech sectors, according to industry sources.

Industry Engineer: "The talent pool of software engineers in India continues to show promise across industries beyond the IT industry and its cohorts," said Anand Kumar, managing director, TII Group, a specialisation firm. "Sectorial like banking, telecom, healthcare and automotive continue to put out openings for software engineering roles. With a hike over 30,000 active openings for different roles and associated skillsets, software engineering roles remain a significant part of the total active demand in the market," he said.

With a 15-18% YoY growth potential, software engineering is set to remain relevant and significant in the technology market and open up roles of IT and non-IT sectors alike, said Kishore. "Traditional coding tasks are being replaced by demand for artificial intelligence (AI), machine learning, data science, and robotics in software engineering roles. AI specialists, data scientists, data engineers, and ML engineers are in high demand. Kishore, director at TII Group.

"Despite fluctuations in the tech job market, software engineers remain their pivotal role, adept at navigating complex projects in an ever-evolving landscape. Moreover, this surge reflects the increasing demand for advanced technologies like retail, government, healthcare, and education, amplifying demand across diverse industries," said Vigneshwaran.

Some of the top emerging roles include AI Ethical Engineers, Quantum Computing Engineers, Edge Computing Engineers, Blockchain Engineers, Data Privacy Engineers, DevOps Engineers, Cloud Native Developers, MS Azure Experts, ML Ops Engineers, Robotics Control Engineers and

need-based, the highest demand is for the new-age skills, said Kumar.

According to a survey of over 1,000 hiring managers and engineers on Indeed.com, conducted by research firm Flexipoll, 30% are actively looking to hire data scientists, 26% want AI engineers, 24% want front-end engineers, 22% backend engineers and 18% DevOps.

"Companies are not just looking for software engineering talent but also for individuals who can build products without knowing how to code. In other words, AI coding tools are changing the way developers build software," said Rishi, Partner and Technology Sector Lead, EV India. "So, skills like UI design, prototyping and product design are becoming increasingly important in the current market." He said that as demand is increasing across businesses to guide the software development life cycle across the board, there are several key areas, such as legacy modernisation, cloud-native build out, AI-powered integrations, and hybrid architectures, each across app and data.

FOR FULL REPORT, GO TO [www.economicstimes.com](http://www.economicstimes.com)

## MSME TECHNOLOGY CENTRE AI & CHATGPT TRAINING

AI With 3 Chat GPT  
Fees: Rs. 1.5 Lakh (150k)  
Date: 13th May 2024  
Time: 10 AM to 12 PM  
Venue: MSME Technology Centre, Sector 17, Gurgaon  
Contact: 9972870996, 9987713408

## NATIONAL FOOD RESEARCH & ANALYSIS CENTRE

HOW TO SUCCESSFULLY EXPORT WITH WORLD WISE BUSINESS  
EXPORT-IMPORT  
(ONLINE) Date: 16 & 17 May, 2024  
Fees: Rs. 2,500/- (ONLINE) Time: 09.30 PM to 1.30 PM  
Contact: 9972870996, 9987713408

## NATIONAL FOOD RESEARCH & ANALYSIS CENTRE

HOW TO EARN MONEY & DEVELOP BUSINESS IN  
FOOD TECHNOLOGY & CLOUD KITCHEN  
(ONLINE) Date: 16 & 17 May, 2024  
Fees: Rs. 2,500/- (ONLINE) Time: 09.30 PM to 1.30 PM  
Contact: 9972870996, 9987713408

### End-to-end electronic security solutions

**STOP THE SEARCH. TRUST THE SPECIALIST**

## AnG India

Integrated Electronic Security Solutions

We Design | We Install | We Monitor | We Maintain

Central Monitoring | Access Control | CCTV Surveillance  
Fire Alarms | Electronic Security Systems

1800-111-264 | reason@angindia.in | angindia.in

Scan Here to know more

## SURYA

Another testament to growth and market leadership

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2024. (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1. Total Income from operations	2,89,247	2,15,120	1,10,257	1,28,271
2. Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	19,893	21,503	14,460	40,228
3. Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	15,399	16,450	12,085	31,703
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	15,399	16,450	12,085	31,703
5. Equity Share Capital	3,458	3,361	3,458	3,361
6. Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each in Rs.	9.87	14.62	69.51	27.38
7. Dividend	0.00	0.20	30.25	30.00

FOR SURYA RASHMI LIMITED, SEE PAGES 10-12 OF THE ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24.